

BLACK WIDOWS, INC. P.O. Box 214412 Sacramento, California 95821 Telephone: 916.649.2240 • Facsimile 916.649.2240 Email: <u>Blackwidowsinc@aol.com</u> <u>www.Blackwidowspokerrun.org</u>

September 1, 2024

RE: 28th Black Widows Meet Up Saturday October 5, 2024

The Black Widows Inc. is honored to present its 28th Annual Meet Up 2024 and is seeking your support as a Donar view the attached Donation Form for details, any other monetary amounts are accepted as a donation.

We will be hosting a Donation only event our event has been reduced because we moved from Sacramento to Placerville! Donations can be donated to the Black Widows Inc. or directly to Shriner's Children's of Northern California, Sacramento at the event.

We will enjoy a day to support the Shriner's Children! So lets meet up for a ride to "Where Ever" Rip up the Delta, Foothills or Grasslands of the Sacramento Valley.

The net proceeds will benefit the Shriner's Children's of Northern California, Sacramento. The proceeds provide the Hospital with additional funds not forecast in their annual budget. Where children and their families receive world class care at the Hospital in Sacramento. So come join us! Ride, Drive, Float, Walk, Run, or Crawl everyone is welcome!

To become a premier sponsor donar, Sponsor donar or a donar. Donate the day of at the event or online @ www.Blackwidowspokerun.org or complete the attached Donation Form and send a check or money order to our office by December 31, 2024.

Additionally, I would like to offer my sincere apologies for the reduced run, short notice and changes due to our move from Sacramento to Placerville for our 28th Annual Black Widows Poker Run Saturday October 5, 2024.

Feel free to contact us with any questions! Our 29th Annual Black Widows Poker Run Saturday October 4, 2025 will be 100%!

The Black Widows would like to thank you in advance for your continued support and we look forward to seeing you at the 28th Annual Black Widows Meet Up.

Sincerely,

amy Doble

Jamey Ray Dobbs, President BLACK WIDOWS INC.

Tax ID# 04-3634461



The Black Widows, Inc., is a Nonprofit Public Benefit California Corporation, tax-exempt and publicly supported organization under the Franchise Tax Board Code Section 23701(f) and IRS Code Section 501(c)(3).

28 th Annual



Black Widows Meet Up 2024

Saturday October 5, 2024

Net proceeds will benefit the Shriners Children's of Northern California, Sacramento. So come join us! Ride, Drive, Float, Walk, Run or Crawl everyone is welcome!

Black Widows Meet Up 2024!

We will be hosting a Donation only event our event has been reduced because we moved from Sacramento to Placerville! Donations can be donated to the Black Widows Inc. or directly to Shriners Children's of Northern California, Sacramento at the event. We will enjoy a day to support the Shriner's Children! So Lets meet up for a ride to "Where Ever" Rip up the asphalt in the Delta, Foothills or Grasslands of the Sacramento Valley!!

We will be sure to have the 29th Annual Black Widows Poker Run back in full for 2025 !!

Start point 9:00 to 10:30 a.m.

VFW Post 67, 2784 Stockton Blvd Sacramento Ca 95817

:əmsN

Donations can be made at the event or online @ www.Blackwidowspokerrun.org or print and mail this donation form to Black Widows Inc. to address on form!

All Motorcycles Welcome!

Piemier Sponsorship Donation	ATOT noitsnoU 00.0028 x	T ENCLOSED =
Sponsorships Donation:	\$300.00 Donation	=
Donation:	The the term of term o	- =
Phone:	Email Address:	
Address:		
Company Name (if applicable):		

REMIT CHECK OR MONEY ORDER BY DECEMBER 31, 2024 TO THE Black Widows, Inc. P.O. Box 214412, Sacramento, CA, 958214 (916)

649-2240 Register online at: www.blackwidowspokerrun.org